Resolution No. 02-94-051

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police, Andrew Kane, of the Whiteriver Police Department has
come before the Tribal Council with the request that the Council approve the
P.L. 93-638 budget submitted earlier to the Superintendent of the Fort
Apache Agency for FY 94-95; and

WHEREAS, a copy of this budget is attached to this resolution and incorporated by
reference herein; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police, Andrew Kane, states that there is sufficient budget on this
contract to allowa 10% salary increase for police officers who were previously
not eligible for the recent Tribal pay raise.

BEIT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby
approves the P.1..93-638 budget for Law Enforcement and Detention Services
for FY94-95 and it approves the 10% pay raise to police officers as proposed
on the incorporated attached budget.

The foregoing resolution was on February 10, 1994, duly adopted by a vote of eight for and
zero against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to
authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (b), (Ih), (i) and (k) of the Constitution
of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of
the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant o Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934
(48 Stat. 984).

e - /a‘

PP i G e
L&;ﬁﬁ)&bﬁ gff ﬁlb Chairr}a/r{ of the Teisal Founcil

O APACHE HIDIAN AGENC W e
S Secreta

‘ of the Tribal Council



WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE
POLICE DEPARTMENT
P.L. 93-638 BUDGET FY 1994
SUMMARY REPORT

- BUDGET BREAKDOWN
* FUNDING HISTORY (FY 92, FY 93, FY 94)

BUDGET BREAKDOWN -

SALARIES $ 468,000.00
OVERTIME $ 117,000.00
PAYROLL TAXES $ 195,000.00

EVALUATION COMMITTEE EXPENSE $ 20,000.00

TOTAL | $ 800.000.00
) )



